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LAMPIRAN B

PERALATAN RANGKAIAN JENAMA MODEL UNIT KOS SEUNIT JUMLAH (RM)
1 UTP CAT6 NETWORK CABLING SYSTEM
11 UTP CAT6 NETWORK NODE C/W FACEPLATE & MODULAR JACK 469
1.2 UTP CAT6 WORKSTATION CORD (3MTR) 469
13 UTP CAT6 PATCH CORD (2MTR) 469
14 UTP CAT6 PATCH PANEL 24 PORT 23
2 FIBER OPTIC CABLING SYSTEM
21 6 CORE SINGLE MODE OUTDOOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE 250
2.2 FIBER PANEL - 6 PORT SC CONNECTOR 2
2.3 SINGLE MODE PIGTAIL (1 MTR) - SC CONNECTOR & SPLICING 12
24 SINGLE MODE FIBER PATCH CORD (3MTR) 2
2.5 OM3 MULTI MODE FIBER PATCH CORD (3MTR) 16
3 NETWORK EQUIPMENT
3.1 24 PORT SFP+ Distribution Switch 1
3.2 48 PORT 10/100/1000BaseT Switch with SFP+ 5
3.3 24 Port 10/100/10008BaseT Switch with SFP+ 7
3.4 10G MM SFP 16
3.5 10G SM SFP 2
4 MICROSOFT WINDOWS SERVER 2019 STANDARD CORE
4.1 MS Windows Server Std Core 2019 SING OLP DevCAL 270
5 DESKTOP MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
5.1 Centralised Desktop Management Software (Enterprise Version) 150
6 INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATION, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
6.1 UTP and Fiber Instailation Services:- 1
1. UPVC Conduit
2, Metal Trunking
3. Cable Test Report
4, Label - Faceplate & Patch Panel
5. Dismantie old UTP Cables
6. Cable Certified System Warranty
7. Network Documentation
6.2 Equipment Installation & Configuration Services:- 1
1. VLAN Configuration (Core Switch, Distribution Switch & Floor
Switch)
2. DHCP Server Configuration
3. DNS Server Configuration
4. Firewall Configuration
5. Wireless Controller Configuration
5. Equipment Testing
6.3 The bidder must install and configure :- 1
i. Centralised Desktop Management Server
ii. Install the centralised desktop management software to all
workstation in IKM Computer Labs (150 Workstation)
iii. The server must be configured to enable the administrator to
have full control over all workstation (schedule restart,
shutdown, Wake-On-LAN, remote deployment, execute and
software control)
6.4 Active Directory and Domain Controller Installation Services 1
To Create & Configure Two Virtual Machines
- Install Windows Server 2019 Operating System
- Configure Windows Server 2019 Operating System for new AD
- Create new Domain
- Install AD roles and features
- Create AD Users
- Create Group Policy
- Sync Domain AD Users and groups to Firewall
- User Migration to new AD Servers
- Testing & Commissioning AD Server
JUMLAH (RM) RM
SST 6% RM
JUMLAH KESELURUHAN (RM) RM




